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Acresford BURTON ROAD (28503264) The works would include installation of geotextile, Type 1 layer
and asphalt surfacing tied in to existing highway.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

6/9/2025 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Albert Village MAIN STREET (28500593) Bbox Install 25mm and Meter. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Appleby Magna ATHERSTONE ROAD (28500064) * CIVILS. MANHOLE ACCESS REQUIRED IN CARRIAGEWAY
TO REMOVE TARMAC FROM * INSIDE THE CHAMBER

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Lane 1 closure leading to ring management on Junction 11 then
full entry slip closure for resurfacing MAINTAINING 1/12/2026 3/18/2026 Lane Closure

BLACK HORSE HILL (28500120) Vehicle Access - Full Access

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

BOWLEYS LANE (28500141) Boundary Box Installation

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

MAWBYS LANE (28500630) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

ROUNDABOUT AT THE JUNCTION OF
M42 SLIP R (28501810)

Lane 1 closure leading to full closure of the J11 SB entry slip for
resurfacing works

MAINTAINING 1/12/2026 3/18/2026 Lane Closure
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Appleby Magna
MAWBYS LANE (28500630) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

ROUNDABOUT AT THE JUNCTION OF
M42 SLIP R (28501810)

Lane 1 closure leading to full closure of the J11 SB entry slip for
resurfacing works MAINTAINING 1/12/2026 3/18/2026 Lane Closure

SNARESTONE ROAD (28502147)

Construction of new waste water treatment works with 2
entrances / exits onto Appleby Lane. Planning permission
requires speed limit reduced to 30mph whilst works being
undertaken. TTRO Speed limit reduction required as part of
planning approval for safety as increased volumes of heavy
goods vehicles accessing and leaving site. No works taking
place in the highway, TM only

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

8/11/2025 8/11/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

TAMWORTH ROAD (28503030) Lane closure leading to ring management to close the entry slip
at J11 for resurfacing works MAINTAINING 1/12/2026 3/18/2026 Lane Closure

TOP STREET (28501095)
40.00m2 CW - Please patch full driveway entrance (LCC
maintained) to an area of approx 8x5m
(Enquiry 1011724) (CWAY Deterioration)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

Scaffolding - Licence- 1015549

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/24/2025 1/6/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Ashby De La Zouch A511 FROM JUNCTION OF HEATH LANE
TO ROUN (28502227)

Installation of 55m new telecommunications duct and a pole
bend in the verge to connect existing telecommunications duct..
.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

CONNECT FIBRE (FIBRE
ASSETS LTD) 1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

DERBY ROAD (28500302) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

FOOTPATH O84 (28502759) Please relay all sunken slabs to correct level for approx area of
4x3m (FWAY Block - Defective)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/13/2026 1/13/2026 Road Closure
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Ashby De La Zouch
DERBY ROAD (28500302)

* *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/9/2026 1/9/2026
Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

FOOTPATH O84 (28502759) Please relay all sunken slabs to correct level for approx area of
4x3m (FWAY Block - Defective)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/13/2026 1/13/2026 Road Closure

LOCKSLEY CLOSE (28500559) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

MARKET STREET (28500620) Lay new gas service from main in nearside carriageway
CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/10/2026 1/11/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

To clear x1 blockage. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

MEASHAM ROAD (28500642)

* Install 2 x 32mm mdpe new water connection from 4" CI water
main in * footway, through carriageway and verge to developers
connection point.. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

MENDIP CLOSE (28500657) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

PENNINE WAY (28500787) EMGA275060 Replace approx. 491m of metallic gas main with
PE, while replacing all associated services. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

1/5/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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Ashby De La Zouch
MENDIP CLOSE (28500657)

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

PENNINE WAY (28500787)
EMGA275060 Replace approx. 491m of metallic gas main with
PE, while replacing all associated services. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/5/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

SAXON WAY (28500900) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SHELLBROOK CLOSE (28500922) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

UNION PASSAGE (28502017) na

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/8/2026 1/21/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

UPPER PACKINGTON ROAD (28501116)
EMGA275060 Connection only in conjunction with works on
Pennine Way. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/5/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

WINDMILL CLOSE (28501187) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

WOOD STREET (28501194) FW FLAGS 0.8 X 0.8

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/13/2026 1/15/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Plese dig and investigate in the carriageway of the back of the
gullly. Around 1m. Pipe dropped? Cheers (Enquiry 919478)
(DRAINAGE Gullies)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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Ashby De La Zouch WOOD STREET (28501194)
FW FLAGS 0.8 X 0.8

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080) 1/13/2026 1/15/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Plese dig and investigate in the carriageway of the back of the
gullly. Around 1m. Pipe dropped? Cheers (Enquiry 919478)
(DRAINAGE Gullies)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Ashby-de-la-Zouch FOOTPATH P6 (28502788) * Bbox Install 25mm and Meter

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/13/2026 1/14/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Bardon REGS WAY (28501893) 2 x trial holes

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Belton ASHBY ROAD (28501798) TTRO to  bring traffic speed down to 30mph through our
crossing point.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

10/7/2024 1/31/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

LAYBY OFF B5324 WESTBOUND ASHBY
ROAD (28501468)

We need to use the layby for plant and materials and install an
opening from the field as part of the 184 application.
Road closure will be used including a restriction to help with
vehicles accessing the site.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

9/2/2024 1/30/2026 Road Closure

Blackfordby BUTT LANE (28500183)
P3786A S38/S184 footpath and kerb remedials prior to final
surfacing.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/30/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Breedon on the Hill ASHBY ROAD (28500036)

Removing existing gullies and changing the gully locations into
drainage grips to flow into swale. Regrading the existing verge
to create a swale with a maximum depth of 500mm, swale
includes timber sleepers to slow flow. New outlet pipe from
swale into watercourse (225mm if achievable) from bottom end
of swale towards watercourse onside of 66 Main Street. Swale
to be seeded with a wetland mix.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/8/2025 2/3/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

MAIN STREET (28500592) Removing existing gullies and changing the gully locations into
drainage grips to flow into swale. Regrading the existing verge
to create a swale with a maximum depth of 500mm, swale
includes timber sleepers to slow flow. New outlet pipe from
swale into watercourse (300mm if achievable) from bottom end
of swale towards watercourse onside of 66 Main Street. Swale
to be seeded with a wetland mix.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/8/2025 2/3/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion
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Breedon on the Hill
ASHBY ROAD (28500036)

Removing existing gullies and changing the gully locations into
drainage grips to flow into swale. Regrading the existing verge
to create a swale with a maximum depth of 500mm, swale
includes timber sleepers to slow flow. New outlet pipe from
swale into watercourse (225mm if achievable) from bottom end
of swale towards watercourse onside of 66 Main Street. Swale
to be seeded with a wetland mix.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 12/8/2025 2/3/2026
Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

MAIN STREET (28500592)

Removing existing gullies and changing the gully locations into
drainage grips to flow into swale. Regrading the existing verge
to create a swale with a maximum depth of 500mm, swale
includes timber sleepers to slow flow. New outlet pipe from
swale into watercourse (300mm if achievable) from bottom end
of swale towards watercourse onside of 66 Main Street. Swale
to be seeded with a wetland mix.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/8/2025 2/3/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Castle Donington ASHBY ROAD (28501763) * Large Main Repair Length >2m 9"

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/31/2025 1/6/2026 Lane Closure

To facilitate Safety Fence repairs at Junction 23a (Finger Farm
Roundabout) Junction A42/A453 with ring management, lane
closures and full closure of A453 NB

MAINTAINING 1/6/2026 1/21/2026 Lane Closure

BAKEWELL DRIVE (28500076) Extend Surface water drainage into exisitng manhole

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

BARROON (28501043) REPLACE EXISTING POLE
BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Road Closure

Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable
fault.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

12/30/2025 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

DELVEN LANE (28500298) REPLACE EXISTING PILE. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/14/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

HIGH STREET (28500468) * Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/13/2026 1/15/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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Castle Donington
DELVEN LANE (28500298)

REPLACE EXISTING PILE. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/14/2026 1/14/2026
Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

HIGH STREET (28500468) * Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/13/2026 1/15/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

PADDOCK CLOSE (28500765) Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

PARK LANE (28500771) X2 Tree Removal

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

SILLS ROAD (28502199) Please replace sunken loose chamber lid. And patch 1.5m x
1.5m (Enquiry 996124) (CWAY Iron work)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

STATION ROAD (28500982)

Excavation in Footway and Verge to install Ducting for future
High Voltage Electric Cable continuing from our Permit on Broad
Rushes continuing on Donington Lane.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

ELECTRICITY NETWORK
COMPANY LIMITED 1/12/2026 2/1/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

THE GREEN (28501058) Short Comm pipe Renew 25mm. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Trace, then excavate to repair gas escape and reinstate where
possible

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
12/31/2025 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

Charley ABBEY ROAD (28500003) Repair to surface - defect raised SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/2/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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Trace, then excavate to repair gas escape and reinstate where
possible

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000) 12/31/2025 1/7/2026
Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Charley ABBEY ROAD (28500003) Repair to surface - defect raised

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/2/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Chilcote NETHERSEAL ROAD (28500699) installation of geotextile, Type 1 layer and asphalt surfacing tied
in to existing highway

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/1/2026 1/31/2027 Road Closure

To complete cores

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Road Closure

Coalville BROOM LEYS AVENUE (28500167)
CONNECTION IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE GAS MAINS
REPLACEMENT ON BROOM LEYS ROAD. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/5/2026 1/23/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

BROOM LEYS ROAD (28500168)

GAS MAINS REPLACEMENT WORKS - LAY 97m X PE PIPE
VIA INSERTION AND 97M VIA OPEN CUT / ABANDON 97m X
METALLIC MAIN / RELAY & TRANSFER ALL ASSOCIATED
SERVICES AND CARRY OUT REQUIRED CONNECTIONS. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/5/2026 2/6/2026 Road Closure

BUCKINGHAM ROAD (28501833)
3 joint holes in tarmac footway for reinforcement scheme along
with a full sub station change.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/5/2026 1/17/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

CASTLE ROCK DRIVE (28500198) Laying LV cable to site boundary and connecting to existing sub.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/23/2026 Traffic Control (Priority Working)

* *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE  MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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Coalville
CASTLE ROCK DRIVE (28500198) Laying LV cable to site boundary and connecting to existing sub.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/12/2026 1/23/2026 Traffic Control (Priority Working)

COMET WAY (28500263) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE  MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

* *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Road Closure

1/10/2026 1/10/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

FOOTPATH BRIDLEWAY O22 (28502673)Laying LV cable to site boundary and connecting to existing sub.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/10/2026 1/11/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

FOOTPATH FROM MEADOW LANE TO
CASTLE ROCK (28503384) Laying LV cable to site boundary and connecting to existing sub.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/10/2026 1/11/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

FOOTPATH FROM NUMBERS 58 AND 64
TO NUMBE (28503373) Boundary Box Installation

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

FOOTPATH N59 (28502594) Closure of N59 to allow construction of local centre adjacent to
footpath

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 7/4/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

GREENHILL ROAD (28500408) Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Coalville
FOOTPATH N59 (28502594)

Closure of N59 to allow construction of local centre adjacent to
footpath

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/5/2026 7/4/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

GREENHILL ROAD (28500408) Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

JACKS WALK (28501698) Mj quinn to lay approx 2m of duct in the footway. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

JAMES STREET (28500514)

Dig and construct 1x cab plinth and top.Dig and lay duct for
300mtrs consisting of both sides of the street.Dig 2 x road
crossings,4 x fw4 chambers,3 x 1.5 chambers. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

GRAIN
COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED (FORMERLY
SOLWAY COM…

1/5/2026 1/16/2026 Temporary Obstruction 15
Minutes Delay

KENMORE CRESCENT (28500526) To lay approximately 9m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

LONDON ROAD (28500568) Excavation required to provide telecoms/fibre services for
customer.

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

OAKHAM DRIVE (28500740)

COALVILLE V9153 - Build 1 D126979 - Overlay  – Lay approx
m of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/16/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

OWEN STREET (28500761) Dig and lay 470mtrs ducting,6x fw cambers,3 x road crossings. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

GRAIN
COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED (FORMERLY
SOLWAY COM…

1/12/2026 1/23/2026 Temporary Obstruction 15
Minutes Delay

TO RENEW FRAME AND COVER. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/8/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion
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Organisation
(customer contact
number)
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Start Date
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Coalville OWEN STREET (28500761)

Dig and lay 470mtrs ducting,6x fw cambers,3 x road crossings. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

GRAIN
COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED (FORMERLY
SOLWAY COM… 1/12/2026 1/23/2026

Temporary Obstruction 15
Minutes Delay

TO RENEW FRAME AND COVER. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/8/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

ST FAITHS DRIVE (28501701)

To provide a safe working area for engineers to excavate and
provide new ducting in carriageway to provide service to
customer. 3 way lights. 2 working day 09:30 -15:30
**Excavation**

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

THORNBOROUGH ROAD (28501084) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

TWYFORD CLOSE (28501111)

COALVILLE V9203 - Build 1 D126985 - Overlay  – Lay approx
65m of Duct 54/56 in Footway,verge to link existing BT Boxes to
facilitate spine cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/23/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

VAUGHAN STREET (28501121)
Dig and lay ducting 250mtrs,Dig construct 3 x fw chambers,2 x
road crossings. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

GRAIN
COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED (FORMERLY
SOLWAY COM…

1/12/2026 1/23/2026 Temporary Obstruction 15
Minutes Delay

WHITWICK ROAD (28501165) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

WILLOW GREEN (28501178)

COALVILLE V9153 - Build 1 D126979 - Overlay  – Lay approx
m of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/23/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Coleorton THE MOORLANDS (28501069) CP500 down as missing from Cadent Synergi report. Post
located at back of overgrown verge and ditch. The post is
damaged, along with a marker post. Clear away vegetation and
replace and relocate the post to the front of the ditch. The post
must be a minimum of 500 mm from the edge of the
carriageway to be compliant with the highways. Cables will need
to be dug down to a depth at the bottom of the ditch. Cable's ar..

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

1/8/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMECoalville WILLOW GREEN (28501178)

COALVILLE V9153 - Build 1 D126979 - Overlay  – Lay approx
m of Duct 54/56 in  to link existing BT Boxes to facilitate spine
cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/12/2026 1/23/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Coleorton THE MOORLANDS (28501069)

CP500 down as missing from Cadent Synergi report. Post
located at back of overgrown verge and ditch. The post is
damaged, along with a marker post. Clear away vegetation and
replace and relocate the post to the front of the ditch. The post
must be a minimum of 500 mm from the edge of the
carriageway to be compliant with the highways. Cables will need
to be dug down to a depth at the bottom of the ditch. Cable's ar..

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/8/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

Diseworth CLEMENTS GATE (28500254) TO REPLACE X1 POLE
BT

(0800 800150)
1/14/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

PAGE LANE (28500766) REPLACE EXISTING POLE
BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/12/2026 Road Closure

Donisthorpe BUTTERCUP AVENUE (28502001) Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)
1/6/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

MEASHAM ROAD (28501804) The works would include installation of geotextile, Type 1 layer
and asphalt surfacing tied in to existing highway

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

6/9/2025 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Ellistown MIDLAND ROAD (28500660) * non visible leak losing moderate amounts of water. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/3/2026 1/8/2026 Road Closure

Ellistown and Battleflat BEVERIDGE LANE (28500113) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

INTERLINK WAY WEST (28502084) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/11/2026 1/11/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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Start Date
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Ellistown and Battleflat
BEVERIDGE LANE (28500113)

* *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/9/2026 1/9/2026
Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

INTERLINK WAY WEST (28502084) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/11/2026 1/11/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Heather SWEPSTONE ROAD (28501021)
Please replace 4no broken slabs and relay 6no more slabs to
the grassed area.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/14/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

Hemington MAIN STREET (28500606) Please repair bank with gabion baskets 28m length soil and
grass over and reset 9 brookrail posts

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 2/6/2026 Road Closure

Hugglescote CENTRAL ROAD (28500207) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/13/2026 1/13/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

STATION ROAD (28500979) Hydrant Rebuild chamber

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

WALTER PETTITT WAY (28504040) BOUNDARY BOX AND METERTask RENEW

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Ibstock ASHBY ROAD (28500055) Remedial works to repair sunken reinstatement with crowning
and failed over banding

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

LEICESTER ROAD (28500550) Abandon 900metres of metallic gas main and replace all
associated services - EMGA274084. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)

1/12/2026 2/9/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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number)
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Start Date
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Ibstock
ASHBY ROAD (28500055)

Remedial works to repair sunken reinstatement with crowning
and failed over banding

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/7/2026 1/7/2026
Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

LEICESTER ROAD (28500550)
Abandon 900metres of metallic gas main and replace all
associated services - EMGA274084. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/12/2026 2/9/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

MELBOURNE ROAD (28500649) Please replace gully

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

THORNDALE (28501086) MJ QUINN ARE TO REPLACE 1X FRAME AND COVER. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

To clear blockage. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

VICTORIA ROAD (28501131) To lay approximately 30m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/5/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Kegworth DERBY ROAD (28500301) 12.00m2 Carriageway Patching

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/10/2026 1/10/2026 Lane Closure

LONG LANE (28500573) For highway safety purposes MAINTAINING 6/11/2024 3/30/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVER BT

(0800 800150)

1/7/2026 1/8/2026 Road Closure
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Kegworth LONG LANE (28500573)
For highway safety purposes MAINTAINING 6/11/2024 3/30/2026

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVER
BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/8/2026 Road Closure

SPRINGFIELD (28500965) Hydrant Renew

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Lockington MAIN STREET (28500605) Gully jetting

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/6/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

Lockington-Hemington ACCESS ROAD FROM LONDON ROAD
TO TAMWORTH (28504258)

1 joint hole in tarmac footway and 52m trenching in tarmac
footway and tarmac road and grass verge for new supply. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/6/2026 1/19/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

NETHERFIELDS LANE (28500698)
S184 and S278 highway works onTamworth Rd and
Netherfields Lane as part of new development. TTRO applied
for as need speed reductions and road closures

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 11/8/2026 Road Closure

TAMWORTH ROAD (28501737) Connect onto existing 10in CI main, opencut 125mm Barrier
pipe and meter setup

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/11/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Excavation works for trench for the duct installation from the
New Emergency Road Entrance down edge of carriageway to
past the trees. After the trees works will move into the verge
down to the roundabout

UK POWER
DISTRIBUTION 1/5/2026 1/18/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

LED Lighting Upgrade MAINTAINING 1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Lane Closure
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Lockington-Hemington TAMWORTH ROAD (28501737)

Excavation works for trench for the duct installation from the
New Emergency Road Entrance down edge of carriageway to
past the trees. After the trees works will move into the verge
down to the roundabout

UK POWER
DISTRIBUTION 1/5/2026 1/18/2026

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

LED Lighting Upgrade MAINTAINING 1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Lane Closure

S184 and S278 highway works onTamworth Rd and Netherfield
Lane as part of new development.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 11/8/2026 Road Closure

S184 bellmouth creation works at either end of the new flood
alleviation road to create the new accesses.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/23/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

TO LAY APPROX 200M OF DUCT
BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/16/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Long Whatton ASHBY ROAD (28501800) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

SMITHY LANE (28500945) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

TURVEY LANE (28501108)
Please install new gully and drop on to thje STW. Please
change the exisiting gully to drop on to the STW. Cheers
(Enquiry 981874)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Road Closure

ASHBY ROAD (28501790) Pipe lining LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/17/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMELong Whatton TURVEY LANE (28501108)

Please install new gully and drop on to thje STW. Please
change the exisiting gully to drop on to the STW. Cheers
(Enquiry 981874)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Road Closure

Measham ASHBY ROAD (28501790) Pipe lining

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/17/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

GALLOWS LANE (28500378) The works would include installation of geotextile, Type 1 layer
and asphalt surfacing tied in to existing highway

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

6/9/2025 10/31/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Moira ASHBY ROAD (28500042) 20.00m2 Footway Patching.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/8/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

REGAN ROAD (28501870) Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)
1/6/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Oakthorpe MEASHAM ROAD (28503266) Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Oakthorpe and
Donisthorpe

A444 FROM RECTORY LANE TO
MEASHAM ROAD (28501754)

The works would include installation of geotextile, Type 1 layer
and asphalt surfacing tied in to existing highway.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

6/9/2025 10/31/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Osgathorpe SNARROWS ROAD (28500949)

With the crossing in place on Snarrows Rd we need to manage
oncoming vehicles while our plant is crossing from one field to
the other. We are unable to use temporary lights due to
available widths so we are using stop and go to manage
oncoming traffic

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

11/27/2023 1/31/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

MEASHAM ROAD (28500646) installation of geotextile, Type 1 layer and asphalt surfacing tied
in to existing highway.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

6/9/2025 10/31/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEOsgathorpe SNARROWS ROAD (28500949)

With the crossing in place on Snarrows Rd we need to manage
oncoming vehicles while our plant is crossing from one field to
the other. We are unable to use temporary lights due to
available widths so we are using stop and go to manage
oncoming traffic

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 11/27/2023 1/31/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

Packington MEASHAM ROAD (28500646) installation of geotextile, Type 1 layer and asphalt surfacing tied
in to existing highway.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

6/9/2025 10/31/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

SPRING LANE (28500960) 49m2 Carriageway Patching

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/8/2026 1/9/2026 Road Closure

Ravenstone FOSBROOKE CLOSE (28500370)
Excavation required to provide telecoms/fibre services for
customer.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

SWANNINGTON ROAD (28501013) TO REPLACE EXISTING POLE
BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

Ravenstone with
Snibstone

ASHBY ROAD (28500028)
GPR survey works as part of A511 Coalville upcoming scheme..
.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/8/2026 1/22/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

PAA for works relating to A511 MRN Improvement scheme -
GPR Surveys

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/1/2025 2/27/2026 Lane Closure

Sawley WARREN LANE (28503463)

S184 and S278 highway works onTamworth Rd and
Netherfields Lane as part of new development. Ancillary closure
to try and prevent traffic using unsuitable route whilst works on
Tamworth Road take place.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 11/8/2026 Road Closure

Shardlow DONINGTON LANE (28502160) compound  unti ELECTRICITY NETWORK
COMPANY LIMITED

1/9/2026 3/28/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMESawley WARREN LANE (28503463)

S184 and S278 highway works onTamworth Rd and
Netherfields Lane as part of new development. Ancillary closure
to try and prevent traffic using unsuitable route whilst works on
Tamworth Road take place.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/12/2026 11/8/2026 Road Closure

Shardlow DONINGTON LANE (28502160) compound  unti ELECTRICITY NETWORK
COMPANY LIMITED 1/9/2026 3/28/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Snarestone APPLEBY LANE (28500019)

Construction of new waste water treatment works with 2
entrances / exits onto Appleby Lane. Planning permission
requires speed limit reduced to 30mph whilst works being
undertaken, No works to take place on highway.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

8/11/2025 8/11/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

MAIN STREET (28500595) Scaffolding - Licence- 1015517

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/23/2025 1/19/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Swannington CHURCH LANE (28500230) REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME AND COVER
BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/6/2026 Road Closure

Thringstone ASHBY ROAD (28501785) Replace damaged post. All works in verge. 2 way lights
required, 50mph Road. All excavations in verge.

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/8/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

LOUGHBOROUGH ROAD (28500584) Tree Works

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

SWALLOW DALE (28501011) Bbox Repair add Meter. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/13/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Tonge MOOR LANE (28500682) Deployment of a temporary mobile Matrix sign (Variable
Message Sign) which will display anti littering messages from
North West Leicestershire District Council.  The sign will be
located on the verges adjacent to the carriageway.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/6/2026 1/20/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEThringstone SWALLOW DALE (28501011)

Bbox Repair add Meter. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/9/2026 1/13/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Tonge MOOR LANE (28500682)

Deployment of a temporary mobile Matrix sign (Variable
Message Sign) which will display anti littering messages from
North West Leicestershire District Council.  The sign will be
located on the verges adjacent to the carriageway.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/6/2026 1/20/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Whitwick CASTLE STREET (28501813) 2m CW, 2m FW tee. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)
1/6/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

CLARKE CLOSE (28500250) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

HALL LANE (28500421) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

HERVEY WOODS (28500462) To clear blockage. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/8/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

PARSONWOOD HILL (28500779) 40.00m2 FW - Please patch footway 2m x 20m (FWAY
Deterioration)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

ST BERNARDS ROAD (28500875) Future scheme to resurface footways

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

11/10/2025 1/9/2026 Road Closure

Wilson SLADE LANE (28500941) GSB 40T - Over riding has damaged   verge edges need 40
tonnes GSB in 11 areas 1m x 6m 1m x 6m 1m x 2m 1m x 40m
1m x 3m 1m x 2m 1m x 2m 1m x 4m 1m x 30m 1m x 2m and 1m
x 45m (Enquiry 978195) (Verge Overriding)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Road Closure

Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from January 4, 2026
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/
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PARISH Road Name  (USRN) WORKS_DESC

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEWhitwick ST BERNARDS ROAD (28500875) Future scheme to resurface footways

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 11/10/2025 1/9/2026 Road Closure

Wilson SLADE LANE (28500941)

GSB 40T - Over riding has damaged   verge edges need 40
tonnes GSB in 11 areas 1m x 6m 1m x 6m 1m x 2m 1m x 40m
1m x 3m 1m x 2m 1m x 2m 1m x 4m 1m x 30m 1m x 2m and 1m
x 45m (Enquiry 978195) (Verge Overriding)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Road Closure

Worthington MAIN STREET (28500608) N/a

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/6/2026 1/19/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion
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